119Acta Chimica Slovaca, Vol. 12, No. 1, 2019, pp. 119—126, DOI: 10.2478/acs-2019-0017
Infl uence of hydrotalcite preparation conditions
on its physico-chemical properties
Miroslava Mališováa, Michal Horňáčeka, Pavol Hudeca,
Jozef Mikulecb, Vladimír Joríkc, Elena Hájekováa
aDepartment of Organic Technology, Catalysis and Petroleum Chemistry,
Faculty of Chemical and Food Technology, Slovak University of Technology,
Radlinského 9, 812 37 Bratislava, Slovakia

Result and Discussion
Seven samples of aluminum-magnesium hydro-
talcite were prepared for the study under various
synthesis conditions. Temperature of the synthesis
as well as pH were varied for each sample. Table
1 presents symbols of individual samples together
with their preparation conditions. All samples were
prepared with the same amount of metal nitrates
and Na2CO3 solution.
Tab. 1. Samples preparation conditions.
Sample
pH
of synthesis
Temperature of synthesis
[°C]
HTT/10/25 10 25
HTT/08/25   8 25
HTT/09/25   9 25
HTT/12/25 12 25
HTT/10/45 10 45
HTT/10/55 10 55
HTT/10/35 10 35
Mališová M et al., Infl uence of hydrotalcite preparation conditions on its physico-…
121
Temperature was controlled by means of a tem-
perature sensor connected to a heating plate while